## AIA SHREVEPORT - HONOR AWARDS PROGRAM 2024 ENTRY FORM

Please type or print all information. One entry form required per project. Reproduce this form as needed.

Entry Classification: check one ☐ Architecture ☐ Restoration/Rehabilitation/Adaptive Reuse ☐ Interior Architecture ☐ Master Planning/Urban Design ☐ Divine Detail ☐ Residential ☐ Art/Sculpture ☐ Unrealized Projects Project Name **Project Location Project Completion Date** Architectural Firm (must be AIA Shreveport-dues paying firm member; supplemental dues must be up-to-date at the time of this submission) Architect of Record (if not same as above - note: when a firm has been dissolved, architect of record shall be the firm name on contract documents used to execute the project) Contact Name Address City/State/Zip Telephone Fax

E-mail (mandatory to receive Power Point submission requirements, template and instructions)

## DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF ENTRY FORM

Please send a completed copy of this entry form to AIA Shreveport no later than Friday October 11, 2024. E-mail form(s) to contact@aiashreveport.org subject line AIA Shreveport Honor Awards Entry. There is no fee to submit entry form(s). Each firm is limited to three entries.

## DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF POWER POINT SUBMITTAL

Power Point Submissions must be received by AIA Shreveport no later than Monday November 11, 2024. Email Power Point submittal to contact@aiashreveport.org or mail a digital file of the Power Point submittal to P.O. Box 401, Shreveport, LA 71162. AIA Shreveport will send submissions to a third party that consists of a panel of unbiased judges/architects whose work and reputations have been established at the highest level of the professions.